THE DATASHEET OF
MAX22245BAWA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX22245, MAX22246  Reinforced, Fast, Low-Power, Two-
Channel Digital Isolators
 19-100820; Rev 9; 09/22
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

MAX22245, MAX22246
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 21
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
CHANNEL
CONFIGURATION
DATA RATE
(Mbps)
DEFAULT
OUTPUT
ISOLATION
VOLTAGE
(kVRMS)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
PIN-PACKAGE
GENERAL PURPOSE DEVICES
MAX22245BAWA+ 2/0 25 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22245CAWA+* 2/0 200 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22245EAWA+* 2/0 25 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22245FAWA+ 2/0 200 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246BAWA+* 1/1 25 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246CAWA+ 1/1 200 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246EAWA+* 1/1 25 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246FAWA+ 1/1 200 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
AUTOMOTIVE DEVICES
MAX22245BAWA/V+* 2/0 25 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22245CAWA/V+* 2/0 200 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22245EAWA/V+* 2/0 25 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22245FAWA/V+ 2/0 200 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246BAWA/V+* 1/1 25 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246CAWA/V+ 1/1 200 High 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246EAWA/V+* 1/1 25 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22246FAWA/V+* 1/1 200 Low 5 -40 to +125 8 Wide SOIC
*Future product—contact Analog Devices for availability.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.
Chip Information

Qualification section; updated Figure 6 and Table 3; updated Calculating Power
Dissipation section; updated Figure 8, Figure 9, Table 4 and Table 5; updated Productor
Selector Guide and Ordering Information
1-2, 4-7, 9-11,
13-14, 16-21
5 5/21
Updated Product Highlights; Updated Note 1; Updated Table 1 Insulation Characteristics;
Updated Safety Regulatory Approvals; Updated Digital Isolation section
1, 7-9, 14
6 6/21
Updated Product Highlights; Updated CMTI test condition in Dynamic Characteristics
MAX2224_C/F and Dynamic Characteristics MAX2224_B/E; Updated Product Selector
Guide
1, 4, 5, 20
7 10/21
Added ESD Contact specification in ESD Protection table, removed future asterisk on the
MAX22246FAWA+
7, 21
8 11/21
Updated global conditions in ESD Protection table, removed future asterisk on the
MAX22246CAWA/V+ in the Ordering Information
7, 21
9 09/22
Removed future asterisk on the MAX22245FAWA+, MAX22245FAWA/V+ in the Ordering
Information
21
 Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m  Analog Devices | 22
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX22245BAWA+ on WIN SOURCE
Analog Devices Inc. Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management